UNOFFICIAL COPY

Return to:

James Kenny 135 S. LaSalle Street, #2200 Chicago, IL 60603

Prepared by:

James Kenny 135 S. LaSalle Street, #2200 Chicago, IL 60603

Send Tax Bills To

Carol Johnson 360 E. Randolph St. #1702 Chicago, IL 60601



Doc#: 1515319135 Fee: \$46.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00 Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/02/2015 04:07 PM Pg: 1 of 5

DEED IN TRUST

THE CHANTON(C)
THE GRANTOR(S),
CAROL JOHNSON, a single woman, of 30(). Randolph Street, Unit 1702, Chicago, IL 60601
of the County of, and State ofIllinois, for and in consideration of TEN
and no/100 (\$10.00) DOLLARS, and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, CONVEY and WARRANT unto
CAROL K. JOHNSON
SERVE AT COMMON
as Trustee under CAROL K. JOHNSON TRUST DATED DECEMBER 1, 2014
whose post office address is
360 E. Randolph Street, Unit 1702, Chicago, IL 60602
(hereinafter referred to as "said trustee," regardless of the number of trustees,) and unto all and every successor or successors in trust
under said trust agreement, the following described real estate in the County of COOK and State of
ILLINOIS :
See "Rider A" Attached for Legal Description
Parcel Identification Number 17-10-318-031-1106
Common Address: 360 E. Randolph Street, Unit 1702 & P-196, Chicago, IL 60601
hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of
ILLINOIS SUBJECT TO: General Taxes for the year 20 14 and subsequent years;
convenants conditions and rectrictions of records ' 1
Exempt under provisions of Paragraph Section 4, Real Estate Transfer Act.

1515319135 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises with the appurtenances upon the trusts and for the uses and purposes herein and in said trust agreement set forth.

Full power and authority are hereby granted to said trustee to improve, manage, protect and subdivide said premises or any part thereof: to dedicate parks, streets, highways or alleys; to vacate any subdivision or part thereof, and to resubdivide said property as often as desired; to contract to sell; to grant options to purchase; to sell on any terms; to convey either with or without consideration; to convey said premises or any part thereof to a successor or successors in trust and to grant to such successor or successors in trust all of the title, estate, powers and authorities vested in said trustee; to donate, to dedicate, to mortgage, pledge or otherwise encumber said property, or any part thereof; to lease said property, or any part thereof, from time to time, in possession or reversion, by leases to commence in praesenti or in future, and upon any terms and for any period or periods of time, not exceeding in the case of any single demise the term of 198 years, and to renew or extend leases upon any terms and for any period or periods of time and to amend, change or modify leases and the terms and provisions thereof at any time or times hereafter; to contract to make leases and to grant options to lease and options to renew leases and provisions thereof at any time or times hereafter; to contract to make leases and to grant options to lease and options to renew leases and options to purchase the whole or any part of the reversion and to contract respecting the manner of fixing the amount of present or future rentals; to partition or to exchange said property, or any part thereof, for other real or personal property; to grant easements or charges of any kind; to release, convey or assign any right, title or interest in or about or easement appurtenant to said premises or any part there of; and to deal with said property and every part thereof in all other ways and for such other considerations as it would be lawful for any person owning the same to deal with the same, whether similar to or different from

In no case shall any party dealing with said trustee in relation to said premises, or to whom said premises or any part thereof shall be conveyed, contracted to be sold, leased or mortgaged by said trustee, be obliged to see the application of any purchase money, rent, or money borrowed or advanced on said premises, or be obliged to see that the terms of this trust has been complied with, or be obliged to inquire into the necessity or expediency of any act of said trustee, or be obliged or privileged to inquire into any of the terms of said trust agreement; and every deed, trust deed, mortgage, lease or other instrument executed by said trustee in relation to said real estate shall be conclusive evidence in favor of every person relying upon or claiming under any such conveyance, lease or other instrument, (a) that at the time of the delivery thereof the trust created by this Indenture and by said trust agreement was in full force and effect; (b) that such conveyance or other instrument was executed in accordance with the trusts, conditions and limitations contained in this Indenture and in said trust agreement or in some amendment thereof and binding upon all beneficiaries thereunder; (c) that said trustee was duly authorized and empowered to execute and deliver every such deed, trust deed, lease, mortgage or other instrument; and (d) if the conveyance is made to a successor or successors in trust, that such successor in trust have been properly appointed and are fully vested with all the title, estate, rights, powers, authorities, duties and obligations of its, his or their predecessor in trust.

The interest of each and every beneficiary hereunder and of all persons claiming under them or any of them shall be only in the earnings avails and proceeds arising from the sale or other disposition of said real estate, and such interest is hereby declared to be personal property, and no beneficiary hereunder shall have any title or interest, legal or equitable, in or to said real estate as such, but only an interest in the earnings, avails and proceeds thereof as aforesaid.

If the title to any of the above lands is now or hereafter registered, the Recorder of Deeds is hereby directed not to register or note in the certificate of title or duplicate thereof, or memorial, the words "in trust," or "upon condition," or "with limitations," or words of similar import, in accordance with the statute in such case made and provided.

And the said gran	tors hereby expressly	waive and release any and all right or benefit under and by virtue of any and all
statutes of the State of		, providing for the exemption of homesteads from sale on execution or otherwise

1515319135 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereoj	f, the grantor(s) aforesaid have h	ereunto set their hands and se	als this13	rHday o
MAY	, 20_15			
	GRANT	CORS		
000		CAROLKJOHNSON	Daws	
	LOF			
STATE OF Illinois) C			
COUNTY OF Cook	SS NOTAL	RY		
cknowledgements, personally appeared CAROL⊬JOHNSON, a single wo	this day, before me, an office d dman, of 360 E. Randolp			
		- Copy		
vell known to me to be the same persor	n(s) named as Grantor(s) in the fo	oregoing deed, who acknowle	dged before me th	nat he/she/thev
xecuted the same, and an oath was not	taken. Said person(s) is (are) peal seal in the County and State la	rsonally known to me or prod	aced appropriate	identification.
MAY	20, 2015	st aforesaid this	day o	of
Nota My Com	Official Seal James P Kenny iny Public State of Illinois mission Expires 05/14/2017	NOTARY REAL ESTATE TRANSF	ER TAX	03-Jun-2015
			COUNTY:	0.00
REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX	70 to 2017		ILLINOIS: TOTAL:	0.00
CHICA	the same of the sa	17-10-318-031-1106 2	0150501685822	0-918-404-480
多色科的性影 2000	AGO: 0.00 CTA: 0.00			
	OTAL: 0.00			

17-10-318-031-1106 | 20150501685822 | 2-119-286-144

1515319135 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Rider A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

UNIT NUMBER 1702 IN THE BUCKINGHAM PRIVATE RESIDENCES CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND:

PART OF THE LANDS LYING EAST OF AND ADJOINING FORT DEARBORN ADDITION TO CHICAGO, BEING THE WHOLE OF THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 94993981, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS

PARCEL 2:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE PARKING SPACE 196, LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT AS DELINEATED Coot County Clart's ON PLAT OF SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION AFORESAID, RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 94993981.

Parcel Identification Number 17-10-318-031-1106

Common Address: 360 E. Randolph Street, Unit 1702 & P-196, Chicago. IL 60601

1515319135 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated, 20_15 Signature
Subscribed and sworn to before me by this
2nd day of Tune ,2015.
Notary Public Schul S. OFFICIAL SEAL ALEXANDER'S MCEACHIN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES (28/09/19)
The grantee or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the
deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or
foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a
partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity
recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the
State of Illinois.
$\mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{E}_{\alpha}}$
Dated 6-2, 20 15 Signature Signature
Grantee or Agent
\bigvee
Subscribed and sworn to before me by this
day of
Notary Public Almer 5. 1. E.C.
~~~~~~